

Our Ref: 184/2023  
APRIL 2023

## **Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, could you please provide me with the following information relating to the provision of haemofiltration or continuous renal replacement therapy (CRRT) within the intensive care units (ICU's) of your NHS Trust:

1. The name of your Trust. [Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals Trust](#)
2. The ICU's conducting haemofiltration / CRRT within your Trust. [DCC and ITU](#)
3. Did you purchase additional CRRT machines during the covid-19 pandemic? [Yes 8](#)
4. Date of the current contract for CRRT services. [Expires 31/03/2024](#)
5. What is the model of CRRT machine you are using in ICU? [Fresenius Haemofiltrate Pro.](#)
6. The number of haemofiltration/CRRT machines you have in ICU?